
 

 

907 Ethel Street, Kelowna, BC V1Y 2W1   T | 250 762 9999 

 

January 12th, 2023 

 
Re: Hwy 4 Kennedy Hill Safety Improvements Traffic Interruptions Update 

 
Dear Highway 4 Travelers, 
 
Attached is copy of the January 13 – 31st, 2023 closure schedule. You can find a copy of the schedule on 

our EAC Hwy 4 Kennedy Hill Project Updates Facebook page at facebook.com/eac.bc.ca.kennedy.hill/ 

 

There is also a traffic advisory hotline which will provide detailed and up-to-date information to help 

plan your trip. The number is: 1-855-451-7152. 

 

Information will also be posted on electronic message boards at either ends of the project and along 

the Hwy 4 corridor between the west coast and Hwy 19 as well as information posted to DriveBC.ca. 

For your own safety, it is imperative you respect all construction signage, and stay well clear of any 

equipment. 

 

We apologize for any inconveniences as a result of this project, but hope you understand that we are 

working towards a safer highway for all of us. 

 

Further project information is available on the Ministry’s project website at 

gov.bc.ca/highway4kennedyhill. Should you have any questions or concerns, you can leave a message 

on the traffic advisory hotline at 1-855-451-7152. 

Sincerely, 
 
EMIL ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION (EAC) INC. 

 

Mike Berthelsen 

EAC Project Coordinator   

http://www.facebook.com/eac.bc.ca.kennedy.hill/
http://www.drivebc.ca/


C Highway closed

T

Day Date
5am-

3pm

3pm-

7pm

7pm-

11pm

11pm-

2am

2am-

2:15am

2:15am-

5am

Fri Jan 13, 2023

Sat Jan 14, 2023

Sun Jan 15, 2023

Mon Jan 16, 2023

Tue Jan 17, 2023

Wed Jan 18, 2023

Thu Jan 19, 2023

Fri Jan 20, 2023

Sat Jan 21, 2023

Sun Jan 22, 2023

Mon Jan 23, 2023

Tue Jan 24, 2023

Wed Jan 25, 2023

Thu Jan 26, 2023

Fri Jan 27, 2023

Sat Jan 28, 2023

Sun Jan 29, 2023

Mon Jan 30, 2023

Tue Jan 31, 2023

Motorists are advised to arrive at the top of every hour (9am, 10am, 

11am, etc). Expect minor delays while opposing traffic clears during 

release.

Expect 30min delays and single-lane alternating traffic at all times not 

marked by C or T


